

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1980th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JUNE 11, 2019 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

HON, RAMON D. TORRES	City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer
HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI	SP Member
HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES	SP Member
HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA	SP Member
HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA	SP Member
HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE	SP Member
HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN	SP Member
HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO	SP Member
HON. JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO	SP Member
HON. MA. FEMMY A. MARTIR	SP Member
HON. MARINA JAVELLANA-YAO	SP Member
HON, CARL BENEDICT Y. BAYLON	SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY

SP Member-ABC President (On Official Business)

RESOLUTION NO. 19-182

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BARANGAY REVENUE ORDINANCE OF BARANGAY ILIJAN, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS AN ORDINANCE ENACTING THE BARANGAY REVENUE CODE OF BARANGAY ILIJAN, BAGO CITY.

WHEREAS, presented in the last session assembled is the Barangay Revenue Ordinance of Barangay Ilijan, this City, for approval;

WHEREAS, the matter was referred to the Committee on Ways and Means for study and thereafter it was found out that the same are in order and conformed with the provisions of the Local Government Code of 1991;

WHEREAS, after deliberation on the matter, it is the consensus of this assembly to approve the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Cleo F. Gaudite, duly seconded by SP Members Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Danilo U. Famoso, Carlos E. Mondia, Marina Javellana-Yao, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to approve the Barangay Revenue Ordinance of Barangay Ilijan, otherwise known as An Ordinance Enacting the Barangay Revenue Code of Barangay Ilijan, Bago City.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES
City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORREC

VICENTED MESIAS

Supervising Environmental Management Specialist/

City Secretary-Designate